2004-0202
INTRODUCDED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.04-6-11
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
One (1) for Parish Project No. P030704, East Bank Historical Lighting, to
increase the coniract amount by $25,481.44.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-4-3 adopted April 5, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish Council
approved and authorized the execution of a contract with All Star Electiie for the installation of
decorative lighting along River Road (LA 48) in the amount of $148,912.91.
WHEREAS, Change Order No. One (1) is necessary to add five (5) additional light fixtures 1o
extend the decorative lighting to the Ormond Plantation.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTIONI. That the Administration is hereby authorized to execute Change Order
No. One (1) for Parish Project No. P030704, East Bank Historical Lighting, to increase the
contract amount by $25,481.44. ; and,
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said contract on
behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted o a vole, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: MARTNO, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK
DUHE, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE

ABSENEﬁd EOSIHEHE: was declared adopted this 7th dayof _ June ,2004

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: : RECORDED IN THE ST, ¢
SECRETARY;@%MP CLERK OF C‘E)UR“JHAELES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: _(_ Alhe R" 2004 ON ' OFRICE

June 8, o0y

APPROVED: 4 - DISAPPROVED
A5 ENTRY NO_ 799775
INMORTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK
y . = ANCE B
PARISH PRESIDENT: M"ﬁf &Lﬁé"fwﬂ NO. 08 foug lelle 00K

retosECcRETARY: () tias ¥ Y _
ATA2 45 (fmfﬂ RECI/BY: /-’é)ﬁj




i

=,

N K

TR

R N m s e

= ES

22 1=

SECTION 00306

CHANGE ORDEHR

MNa. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE_May 14, 2004 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER 5L Charles Parish Department of Public Works
CONTRACTOR __ Al11 Star Flectric, Tom
Centract. Eastbank Historical Lighting
Project:  Eastbank Historical Lighting
OWNER's Contract No. PO30704 ENGINEER's Contract Ma. 20-0322

ENGINEER Meyer Enginears, Lid.

You zre directed to make the following changes in the Contract Dacurments:

Descripticn:

See Attachment No. 1

Reason for Change Order:
See Attachment No. 1

Attachments* (List doguments supperting change)

Attachment No. 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT FRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Criginal Contract Times:

(rgnal Contract Price,
Substantial Completian: N/A
¢ 148,58712.91 Ready for final payment;
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Met change from previaus Change Qrders Ne. 1o
Mo_ _toMo.__ - No ___ ' ) N/A
Substantial Complation:
L —0- Ready for final paymerit:

(days)

Contract Prce prior to this Change Qrder: Contract Times prior to this Change Dr?ei:

Substantial Completion: .

5 148 ’ 912.91 Ready for final payment;
; {days or dales)

Mal increase (deercase) of this Change Order: Melincrease (decrease) this Change Qrder:
Substantial Compleban: A
5 25, 481.44 Ready far final payment:
(days)
Conlract price with all appraved Change Orders: Contrast Timaes with all approved Change Qrders;
Substantial Complelicn; N/A
b 174,53 94.33 . Ready far fianl paymenl;

(days or dales)

REGO, APPROVED [;) ACCEP ED'/
By: By: ,z/ w,; f\-'-""Ef,f...-ﬂ-— By: .

b IN ER (Authonzed Signalure) OWNEzAuthunzed Eugnamré) W {AutWonzed Signature)
REGaar ,5-5 {'yeéﬁ%{' Pres. pue &/ ‘f/ﬁc il A 5::/7} i

2JC0C 1510-8-2 (1996 Editen)

Preparce by fiw Exyl Jawil Contract O |+ it and by Tha | Cenorsl Goneisrs 9f Amadca and e Censiruclisn Spadicalions tnatiule

END OF SECTION
00805-1



“HENMO AF QELSHOOEY SY DNTHIM aN¥ LINANCD ‘SHYNLYIL 'SI70d4d IHOIT (§) FALS TYNOTLIAQY °T

INOILINDIAILSOr

SE PREFLIS T "ON UdI@¥C EONYHD HIIM 92Idd IOVALNCD 'TYLOL

00" 05 SHRTA0 HONVHD SNOIAMHd

T6 ZTTI6'8FTS 1500 LOVALNOD TYNIDIHO

¥ I87 ‘5T T "ON {ETE0 FONWHD TELOL
T SEZ 657S AT STE AT 0LE SE8S HdId Hd90d dNY MO¥0|S
T 00°055°G6% AT G0S°' ¢ A7 00T % ST 6S HNIT dOIMMES "TYITHLOETH d904d LINaNoD|v
T PETQEQO TS ¥H 0T ¥4 7T LT 0TSS IMIOd HDIAMES TYOIHLOTTIE|E
T 0F " 690°LS ¥d 9¥ ¥d 95 76°90LS (ZAITVYH "IVEAH LLV¥M S4AT) SBUIYNIRNI|Z
T S8 TBE'TTS ¥d £F Y¥Hd 8% LE 9LTZS (OMNOT 81} "H10d IHOIT|T

NOILYDIAILSOr HONFAAAATJALTLNYAD TVNIDIE0| ALILNYA0 ausSIAFY| @2Idd LINO NOILAIHOSHO “ON WALI

FO0C "PT AWK EZEC-0Z "ON LOHIQHEd 3/
FOLOEOS # SHWMOM DiT1dand
ONILHDIT I¥3THCGLSIH MNYELSYH

T "OM ¥HOHO HDNVHD

T "ON LNIHHIYLLY

il

TO2ZZE0-0¢




Richard C. Meyer, PE.
Presidenar

Charles E. Meyer, PE.
Evxecurive Vice Presidemt

David H, Dupré, EE.
Vice Presadens

Titendra C. Shah, F.E.
Vice Fresuwent

Swephen B, Broquet, A LA,

MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD.
ENGINEER & ARCHITECT

4937 Hearst Street, Soite B

Metairie, Louisiana 70001 (504) 885-9392

P.O. Box 763 Fax (504) 887-5036

Edye Conkeron, ¥.C.AR.B. Metairie, Louisiana 70004 E-mail: meyer@meyera|.com

Harold C. Lyons, Jr., BE,
Mark A, Schutt, PE.
Ann M. Theriot, BE.

May 13, 2004

Mr. Frank Deffes

Allst

ar Electric

735 Little Farms

Metal

Re:

rie, LA 70003

Eastbank Eistorical Lighting
PW# PO3C704

A/E Project No. 20-0322

Dear Mr. Deffes,

addit

earli

Fnclosed are three (3) copies of revised sheest 13 and
ional sheet 20 dated May 12, 2004.

pPlease review and advise us of the cost changss at your
sst convenience. Use existing pay items where possible.
Sincerely,
Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

e

Mark A. Schutt

MAS/jmb
Enclosures
Ce: Mr. Gregory E. Bush, LTC, USA, Retired, Dirsctor of Public

Works/Wastewater, 8t. Charles Parish Public Works, P. 0. Box
705, Luling, LA 70070 (w/ attachments)

Mr. Matt Morelan, St. Charles Parish Public Works, P.Q. Box
705, Luling, L& 70070 (w/ attachments)



55+00

e

{} 30" OAK TREE

{:} 30" DAK TREE

R

— CONC. DRIVE @ CHAISSON & CHASSICN

ATTORNEYS.
UNDERGRCUND SERVICE

=
{:}) 48" QAK TREE A

Ay

SERVICE FROM ENTERGY
UNDERGROUND SERVICE BY

SERVICE FROM ENTERGY
UNDERGROUND SERVICE BY

2 = (@(CHAISSON DRIVE
50+00 =
fa
L
Z |z
FES ASPHALT.
=  DRME
| SERVICE FROM EXIST.
. @ POLE 31
| JACK OR BORE %15
— ) UONC UNDER CONCRETE DRIVE
N
-
I
2 \
Lo, ., aspuacr / JACK OR BORE £15’
%uﬁ = T/ DRIVE UNDER ASPHALT DRIVE
oza 2 ? é SERVICE FROM
oa | O EXIST. POLE 31
;m% %? 5
%Dm BN 5\

_Zﬂ *_ s
S al : JACK OR BORE £15
UEE 29 \ UNDER ASPHALT DRIVE

<4« | 58
/. ASPHALT o ——
45400 DRIVE

EASTBAMK HISTORICAL LIGHTING
ST. CHARLES PARISH, OWNER

MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD.

_edraeld—TTeEe & o — o 1 B § o ol — i by




[}
<
)
5000 &
o
Ll
4
i
@ 60" QAK TREE
" £ 360" 0AK TREE
— DEIN
I
=
73] ]
I~ I
g N
: ® =
5 T SERVICE FROM EXIST. POLE 39
= L ASPHALT >
2y ~= ORVE JACK OR BORE +40’ ~ 1
< ™ GRAVEL DRiVE \UNDER ASPHALT DRIVES
aN W/ASPHALT APRO
I
awn }
=L &
< / 8
& 1= ?[cm S awd—
-
55400 N SFRVICE. FROM FXIST. POLE. 39

ASPHALT
DRIVE

ORMOCND
PLANTATION —

)

—

EASTBANK HISTORICAL LGHTING
5T. CHARLES PARISH OWNER

shee! na.

MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD. -




