2005-0063
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 05-3_7

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. Two (2) — Final for Parish Project
No. P030704, East Bank Historical Lighting, to decrease
the contract amount by $1,859.67 and to increase the
contract time by 10 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-6-11 adopted June 8, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish
Council approved and authorized the execution of Change Order One (1)
for Parish Project No. P030704, East Bank Historical Lighting, to increase
the contract by $25,481.44.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-4-3 adopted April 5, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish
Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with All Star
Electric for the installation of decorative lighting along River Road (LA 48)
in the amount of $148,912.91.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the original contract in the amount of
$1,959.67 and to increase the contract time by 10 calendar days to
balance actual quantities.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. Two

(2) — Final for Parish Project No. PO30704, East Bank Historical Lighting, to decrease

the contract amount by $‘1 059.67 and to increase the confract time by 10 calendar

days; and,
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILATRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st day of _March  -pnpg to
become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

/ ¥
CHAIRMAN: ‘ :

RECORDED IN THE 8T, CHARLES »

e SRS
SECRETARY, o 19 b gy LdrecFbee - CLERK OF GOURT oFFICE i
DLVD/PARISH PR[ESIDENT ﬂfimd‘q 99 20057 ON _Eﬂa“ ‘n A3, Foos
APPROVED: __ *~  DISAPPROVED.______ ASENTRY NG, F0ES ys
(Pt e iN MORTGAGF / CONVEYANCE 300K

PARISH PRESIDENT:
RETD/SECRETARY: _ YIUAEE 25, Swn S
AT 303 RECD BY: A0

< Y

NO.__[O6E  Fouc_ 768




CHANGE ORDER

No. 2 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE January 26, 2005

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 5t. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR All Star Flectric, Tng.
Conrtract: Eastbank Historical Tighting

Project: Eastbank Historieal Lighting
OWNER's Contract No. F030704

ENGINEER

ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-0322

You are dirceted to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See Atlachment No. 1

Reason for Change Order: See Autachment No. 1

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Attachment No, 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT FRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: December 4. 2004

No. 1:

52548144

e —

5148.912 91 Ready for final payment: January 18, 2005
{days or dates)
Net Increasc {from previous Chanpe Orders Net change [rom previous Change Orders No, ___ to

No.__:

Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for final payment: January 18. 2005
{days)

Contraet Price prior to this Change Order:

§174.394.55

Contract Times prior o this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 4. 2004

Ready for final payment: January 18, 2005
{days or dates)

Met (decrease) of this Change Order:

($_1.959.67)

Nel increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 10
Ready for {inal payment: January 28. 2005
(days)

Contract Price wilh all approved Change Orders:

$172.434 68

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: December 14, 2004

Ready for final payment:; January 28. 2005
(doys or dates)

EICDC 1910-8-B (1954 Edition)

Prepured by the Bngineyrs Toint Contract Documents Committes and endorsed by The Associated General Contraciors of Amenea und the Conslruchon Specifisations Tntitute

APPROVED:

v MEJQ %F_By: &v:ﬁj;?‘

o ACCEPTED:

&5 Bl )

OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/ 7 1/ Date: 2| E’-—/C?"'fﬂ
7 7 !



EY WAL HIHLYIM TLVININT HOd NOISM3 LS 3L SAYA 01 Jav

NOISMI LY IWL

¥ N3 LI W3NS AB J31S3N03Y 5% DMILHEHT HOdva AHNSE3IW 0L ONLLHOT 2aT¥H “T¥ 13N ONYHD '€
LY WAL HIMNAMO A QFLEINDIH 8Y S310d IHDIN O S310% Ld303E 1'4'9 Gav 'L
OILYLID LN WYHL O35 WAL FHNLDOHLSYHEAN S0 NOILY 3013 5537 - IHNLINH LSYHAN] A0 NOUYI013Y 6 W31
HIWAO A 3 153NT03Y 5% 133rodd SIHL MO 3719 LSNHI LON SY¥AM MNEHS - NEIS LO3rodd & 3Ll

SHOLYIIHILSNr

LI ESE' 1§ 2 "OM Jd30H0 3OMNYHD HO- HEMYd S3THYHD “1S OL W10 SRILTNS3AY
FPLESF' 1S PR LEYSEE 0008 {£6 5065} SOVEFELIS {/9°BGE" L§} P LEFSES SIW1GL

tZthzes |V EES0ZEs |1 EZ S0Z 25 51 wonEEaonl ol

L EGH L) GEOFS'ELE  |#RIE0ET0 &£ BSE'13) 9IBERE0 oo onoGEE (b OO009 GLE 87 SINIANESEL U] JO VOEDIEY 3]

{E550gs]  |[o00% 0 (E65055] - ca'ssE |1 EE'S05E E] ufig 1aalong B

'o0'000's% L ooooo'sd (1 o0 aGn'ss 51 Guunyg 100y pue GO | &80 7

_ SO9LE 1S I soolg'ls (1 CO'gle 1% 51 No&ET] UORZMIEUDT g

5z BGFS RS GZ'BGRE |56 GZDEDE [GIE 5E8% 7 adlg a10g pue soe g

0 0Sa'ss O0FSEG'A8% |00V K 0ross'ss oo 005.8'BES [00GE Gz G 47 U 2 Bag 2002 1) INpUSy ¥

¥E0UZ0 LS b GEL 9% cl PEDETIE |2 o FOL'EE (0 AFDISS Y3 ulod adialag B33 T

0V 69025 PDBEGEEE |95 0F690Z% o1 ¥ 615 2Es |9 ¥690:% v [BIMH 18 WEM GZ1) alleujun] z

G LRE"Y 1S QERCA'ED: {2 SE19E' LS 5 IG 958'E5% |EE LERLE'es v {Buoy a1y ajod 14 L
KASYIHIIASISYIHINI SHOLLIOdY | SMOILI130 1500 ALLLMY MDD 1500 ALILNYNO 1500 ALLLMYND L5000 ALLLMNYND 32idd LM MO11dI"2530 "OM WAL

30 0L VI0L & "ON HIAAHD FONYHD L Ok 530H0 I9MNYHD | LOYH LNGD T¥NIDIBC LiMN

SNIIHDT WIIHOLSIH HwE15%3 #0L0E0d OM 1DIroHd HEIKdYD HOd NI 2 "0 HAAHO H9HYHD

SIONWHD A0 MCILdIHIS3A - L O LTNIWHIYLLY

QD42 eed-0g




